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Recalls Results by VIN - Vehicle Identification Number  print «&

VIN: 3N1BC13E09L402276
Year: 2009 Make: NISSAN Model: VERSA 1.8S HATCHBACK
Number of Open Recalls: 1

NHTSA Recall Number: TBD Recall Date: July 17, 2017
Manufacturer Recall Number: PM685

SUMMARY:
Continued exposure to areas with high levels of absolute humidity my cause the front
passenger air bag inflator housing to rupture and deploy abnormally.

SAFETY RISK:
If the driver air bag inflator ruptures, it may result in metal fragments striking the vehicle
occupants causing serious injury or death.

REMEDY:

Nissan will issue an Interim Notification to vehicle owners by first class mail within 60 days.
Parts availability is currently under study. However, the remedy will be to replace the driver
air bag inflator with a new one manufactured by a different supplier, at no cost to owners for
parts or labor.

RECALL STATUS: Recall INCOMPLETE

MANUFACTURER NOTES:
Please contact Nissan Consumer Affairs at (800) NISSAN-1 (or 800-647-7261) for
additional questions. Monday - Friday 7:00am to 7:00pm CST

If the manufacturer has failed or is unable to remedy this safety recall for your vehicle
in a timely manner, please contact the NHTSA Vehicle Safety Hotline at: 1-888-327-
4236 or TTY: 1-800-424-9153 or file an online complaint with NHTSA.

THIS RECALL DATA LAST REFRESHED: Jul 21, 2017

Additional Safety Information

Besides the VIN search tool you just used, NHTSA offers additional safety information
based on a vehicle's make, model, and model year and not tied to any particular VIN. A
search by vehicle make, model, and model year gives you access to information about
technical service bulletins, NHTSA investigations, and owner complaints, as well as safety
recalls on aftermarket equipment that is often not linked to a particular VIN or even to your
vehicle's manufacturer.

To search NHTSA's safety information based on your vehicle's make, model, and model
year, please go to the Safety Issues section and follow the instructions there.

Recall information for this manufacturer is only available going back to January 01, 1999. If
your vehicle was manufactured before this date, please contact the manufacturer for
possible additional recall information.
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